Wisconsin law.
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No. 75, A.] [Published May 2, 1945. 

CHAPTER 84. 

AN ACT to amend 115.04 of the statutes, relating to legal rate, 
of interest. 

1'1ie people of the state of lVisconsin, rep1'csentccl1:n senate~ancl 
assembly, do enact as follows: 

115.04 of the statutes is amended to read: 
115.04 'rhe rate of interest upon the loan or forbearance of 

any money, goods 01' tl1ings in action shall be * #I *' $5 upon 
the $100 for one year and after that rate for a greater or less 
sum or for a longer, or 'a shorter time; but it shall be competent 
for parties to contract for the payment and receipt of a rate 
of interest not exceeding $10 on $100 as aforesaid, in which case 
Buch rate exceeding * * • $5 on $100 shall be clearly ex­
pressed in writing. 

Approved April 30, 1945. 

No. 76, A.] [Published May 2, 1945. 

CHAPTER 85. 

AN AC'l' to amend 5.11 (6) of the statutes, relating to the order 
in wbich names of candidates shall be printed on the ballot 
at city primaries. 

'111w people of. (he state of nrisconsi11'J 'rep1'csentecZ i1L senate a;nd 
assembly, do ena.ct as follows: 

5.11 (6) of the statutes is amended to read: 
5.11 (6) The order in which the names of nonpartisan candi­

dates shall be printed on the ballot at city primaries shall be 
determined by * * f.' the 'City clerk * * *. in the moo­
ne1' p"ovided in s1Cbsection (2) (tnd (3) for det81:mining the O1yle,· 
1:n which 1UtmeS of candidates for who'tn nomination paPed'S h(fl1Jc 
been filed in the office of C01{mty elM''' shall be placed on the 
jJ1··i1nary ballot, so 1m' as S'lwh s'l(,bscc#ons (lJ1'e applicable. 

Approved April 30, 1945. 


